
Provider Credentialing & Data Management Webinar

For the listening benefit of webinar 
attendees, we have muted all lines 
and will be starting our presentation 
shortly.

• This helps prevent background 
noise (e.g., unmuted phones or 
phones put on hold) during the 
webinar.

• This also means we are unable 
to hear you during the webinar.

• Please submit your questions 
directly through the webinar 
platform only.

How to submit questions:

• Open the chat feature at the 
bottom of your screen to 
type your question related 
to today’s training webinar.

• In the “Send to” field, select 
“Hosts and Panelists.”

• Once your question is typed 
in, hit the “Send” button to 
send it to the presenter.

• We will address submitted 
questions at the end of the 
webinar.
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Joining Our Networks

There are two options for obtaining a Blue Cross provider 
record:

1. You may request network participation as a participating 
provider.

2. You may request just a provider record as a 
non-participating provider for the purpose of filing 
claims.
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Participating vs. 
Non-participating Providers

Participating Provider
• Provider has entered into a contractual agreement with Blue 

Cross to provide covered services to our members.

• Payments are based on the provider’s schedule of allowable 
charges.

• Provider may bill the member for any deductible, 
coinsurance, copayment and/or non-covered service. 
Provider agrees not to collect any amount over the allowable 
charge from the member.

• Payment goes directly to the participating provider.

• Participating providers see increased Blue Cross patient 
volume since members receive higher benefits when using 
network providers. 

• Only participating providers are listed in our online provider 
directory featured on our corporate website 
(www.BCBSLA.com).
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Participating vs. 
Non-participating Providers

Non-participating Provider

• Provider has chosen not to sign a network agreement 
with Blue Cross.

• We establish a non-participating rate for covered services 
rendered by non-participating providers.

• The provider may balance bill the member for all amounts 
not paid by Blue Cross.

• In most situations, Blue Cross payments for claims to a 
non-participating provider are sent directly to the 
member.

• Some members may have no benefits for services 
provided by non-participating providers without 
obtaining prior approval.

• Non-participating providers are not listed in our online 
provider directory.
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Credentialing Overview for Participating Providers

• Since 1996, we have been dedicated to fully credentialing providers who 
apply for network participation.

• Our credentialing program is accredited by the Utilization Review 
Accreditation Commission (URAC).

• To participate in our networks, providers must meet certain criteria as 
regulated by our accreditation body and the Blue Cross and Blue Shield 
Association.

• We credential professional and facility providers.
• Included on the next slides are brief overviews of our processes, criteria 

and requirements for providers to request network participation.
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Credentialing Process

After 90 days, you may inquire about your credentialing status 
by contacting our Provider Credentialing & Data Management 
(PCDM) Department at pcdmstatus@bcbsla.com.

7

• The credentialing process can take up to 90 days 
after all required information is received.

• Providers will remain non-participating in our 
networks until a signed agreement is received by 
our contracting department.

• The committee approves credentialing twice per 
month.

• Network providers are recredentialed every three 
years from their last credentialing acceptance date.



Credentialing Committee

The Credentialing Committee: 

• Has the final authority to make 
decisions regarding provider 
participation.

• Provides guidance and suggestions 
for the credentialing process.

• Is made up of a diverse group of 
network providers from across the 
state with no other management 
role at Blue Cross.

• Includes multiple Blue Cross 
employees from Medical 
Management, Provider 
Credentialing & Data Management 
and Provider Contracting.

Providers may appeal committee decisions using 
our Appeals and Terminations Guidelines, available 

online at www.BCBSLA.com/providers 
>Provider Networks >Join Our Networks.
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Effective Dates

For participating providers: 

• We cannot retroactively allow network participation prior to a 
provider’s credentialing date. Our accrediting organization strictly 
prohibits it. 

• The effective date of a provider’s network participation will be 
preceded by the following: 
− For delegated providers, approval of the Credentialing 

Delegation spreadsheet by our Medical Director;
− And the execution of your network agreement.

• Louisiana has expanded its law allowing additional provider types to request that Blue Cross reimburse 
their claims as if they are a network physician during the credentialing process. That special 
non-participating effective date can be retroactive up to two months from the date we received the 
application and request, based on the effective date of hospital privileges.

For non-participating providers: 

• Presently, we allow non-participating effective dates up to two years back for providers who want a 
provider record only for filing claims.
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Effective Dates

For new providers who are not credentialed, their earliest effective date will be: 

• If you submitted a reimbursement during credentialing request, then it is the date 
when the hospital medical staff privileges become active; OR

• If you did not submit a reimbursement during credentialing request, then it is the 
approved date by the Credentialing Committee.

For providers who are already credentialed, their earliest effective date will be:

• If the requested effective date on the Provider Update Request Form (Existing 
Providers Joining a New Provider Group) is within 90 days of the calendar date, then it 
will be that date, but not before the group’s effective date.

• If the requested effective date on the Provider Update Request Form (Existing 
Providers Joining a New Provider Group) is greater than 90 days of the calendar date, 
then it will be 90 days from the day the information was received, but not before the 
group’s effective date.
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Credentialing Webpage

To join our networks, you must complete and submit documentation to start the credentialing 
process or to obtain a provider record.

www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Provider Networks >Join Our Networks
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Go to the Join Our Networks page then, 
select Professional Providers or Facilities 
and Hospitals to find:

• Credentialing packets 

• Quick links to the Provider Update 
Request Form

• Credentialing criteria for professional, 
facility and hospital-based providers



Frequently Asked Questions

www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Provider Networks >Join Our Networks >Professional 
Providers/Facilities and Hospitals >Frequently Asked Questions
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Credentialing Criteria for Professional Providers

• Acupuncturists
• Applied Behavioral Analysts (ABA)
• Audiologist
• Certified Nurse Midwife (CNM)
• Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist (CRNA)
• Doctor of Chiropractic (DC)
• Doctor of Osteopathic (DO)
• Doctor of Medicine (MD)
• Doctor of Podiatric Medicine (DPM)
• Doctor of Dental Surgery (DDS)
• Doctor of Medicine in Dentistry (DMD)
• Hearing Aid Dealer

• Licensed Addictive Counselor (LAC)
• Licensed Professional Counselor (LPC)
• Licensed Clinical Social Worker (LCSW)
• Nurse Practitioner (NP)
• Occupational Therapist (OT)
• Optometrist (OD)
• Physician Assistant (PA)
• Psychologist (PhD)
• Physical Therapist (PT)
• Registered Dietician & Nutritionist (RD)
• Speech-Language Pathologist & Audiologist 

(SLP)

The following professional provider types must meet certain criteria to 
participate in our networks:
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View the Credentialing Criteria for these professional provider types at 
www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Provider Networks >Join Our Networks 

>Professional Providers >Credentialing Process.



Digitally Submitting Applications & Forms to Blue Cross with DocuSign®

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana is excited to announce that we are enhancing your 
provider experience by streamlining how you can submit applications and forms to the PCDM 
Department. You can now complete, sign and submit many of our applications and forms 
digitally with DocuSign.  

This enhancement will help streamline your submissions by reducing the need to print and 
submit hardcopy documents, allowing for a more direct submission of information to Blue 
Cross. Through this enhancement, you will be able to electronically upload support 
documentation and even receive alerts reminding you to complete your application and 
confirm receipt. 

What is DocuSign? 
As an innovator in e-signature technology, DocuSign helps organizations 
connect and automate how various documents are prepared, signed and 
managed.

To help with this transition, we created a DocuSign® Guide that is available 
online at www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Join Our Networks.
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Easily complete packets & forms with DocuSign

After submitting your documents through DocuSign, 
please do not send via email.

15

Credentialing packets: 
• Professional (initial)
• Facility (initial)

Forms:
• Provider Update Request Form – to update information such as:

 Demographic Information – for updating contact information
 Existing Providers Joining a New Provider Group – if you are 

joining an existing provider group or clinic or adding new 
providers to your group

 Add Practice Location – to add a practice location(s)
 Remove Practice Location – to remove a practice location(s)
 Tax Identification Number (TIN) Change – to change your Tax ID 

number
 Terminate Network Participation – to terminate existing 

network participation or an entire provider record
 EFT Term/Change Request – to change your electronic funds 

transfer (EFT) information or to cancel receiving payments via 
this method

• EFT Enrollment Form – to begin receiving payments via electronic 
funds transfer (EFT)



Instructions correspond to 
requirement of the active field.

Red outline indicates a 
required field.

Tooltips provide 
information about field 
requirements.

Navigation tool 
guides you through 
fields.

Easily complete forms with DocuSign
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Required Supporting Documentation 
for Professional Providers

• The Professional (initial) credentialing 
packet includes a checklist of all 
required documents.

• To join our networks through a 
new contract, or joining an existing 
group, complete the checklist under 
“I wish to PARTICIPATE in Blue Cross’ 
network(s).”

• If you want a provider record only 
for filing claims, complete the 
checklist under “I wish to obtain a 
Blue Cross record only as a 
NON-PARTICIPATING provider.”

• You must complete the applicable checklist and submit all the 
indicated documents.

• Credentialing packets with incomplete, missing information or 
submitted incorrectly will be returned.
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Required Recredentialing Applications for 
Professional Providers

Find our credentialing links at 
www.BCBSLA.com/providers 
>Provider Networks >Join Our 

Networks.
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Blue Cross uses the Louisiana Standardized 
Credentialing Application (LSCA) for both 
credentialing and recredentialing 
applications.

Recredentialing Application



Required Recredentialing Supporting 
Documentation for Professional Providers

The Professional recredentialing packet includes a 
checklist of all required documents:

• Complete the LSCA.
• Enclose a copy of state license.
• Enclose a copy of DEA registration and CDS license 

(as applicable).
• Enclose a copy of Malpractice Liability Certificate 

(copy of policy declarations page).
• Complete the LSCA Attachment A - Location Hours
• Enclose this completed checklist.
• Enclose a copy of the Collaborative Physician 

Agreement/Supervising Physician Agreement for NPs 
and PAs.

• You must complete the applicable checklist 
and submit all the indicated documents.

• Recredentialing packets with incomplete, 
missing information or submitted incorrectly 
will be returned.
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LSCA Attachment A – Location Hours

• This new form is required as an 
attachment to the LSCA.

• Use this form to report the number of 
hours per day the professional provider is 
available for patient appointments at each 
practice location.

• Location information reported on this 
form must correlate to the locations 
reported on the LSCA, as applicable.

• We use the information from this form to 
determine if the provider meets the 
qualifications to be listed in our provider 
directory.
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In order to be listed in the directory, professional providers must be 
available to schedule patients' appointments a minimum of 16 hours 
per week at the location listed.



Reimbursement During Credentialing

Louisiana legislation was updated in 2021. House Bill 595 now allows additional healthcare 
provider types to request that Blue Cross reimburse their claims as if they are a network 
provider during the credentialing process. Claims for network providers are paid directly to 
the provider.

The following criteria must be met:
1. You must be applying for network participation to join a provider group that already has an 

executed group agreement on file with Blue Cross. This provision does not apply for solo 
practitioners.

2. You must be an active member on a network hospital medical staff. You must list this information in 
the hospital affiliations section on the appropriate credentialing application.

3. For nurse practitioners and physician assistants, you must submit the following with your initial 
application. Blue Cross will deny the request if the following is not submitted.

• Nurse practitioners must submit a collaborative physician agreement.
• Physician assistants must submit a supervising physician agreement.

4. Your initial credentialing application for network participation must include a written letter on 
letterhead and signed by the provider or authorized representative for the provider, requesting Blue 
Cross to reimburse you at the group contract rate and an agreement to hold our members harmless 
for payments above the allowable amount.
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More information can be found on our guide at www.bcbsla.com/providers >Resources >Forms 
> How to Request Reimbursement During Credentialing.



Sample Reimbursement 
During Credentialing Request

Letterhead

{Date}

Dear Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana:

Please accept this written request to reimburse 
{provider’s name} for services provided as a new 
provider at {provider group name} at our group 
contract rate and with in-network benefits. 

{Provider group name} agrees that all contract 
provisions, including holding covered members 
harmless for charges beyond the Blue Cross 
allowable amount and the member's cost share 
amount (deductible, coinsurance and/or 
copayment, as applicable) will apply to the new 
provider.

{Original signature of the provider/authorized 
representative for the provider}
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Typed signatures will 
NOT be accepted



Credentialing Criteria for Facility Providers

The following facility provider types must meet certain criteria 
requirements to participate in our networks:
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View the Credentialing Criteria for these facility provider types at 
www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Provider Networks >Join Our Networks 

>Facilities and Hospitals >Credentialing Process.

• Ambulance Service
• Ambulatory Surgical Center
• Birthing Centers
• Cardiac Cath Lab (Outpatient)
• Diagnostic Services
• Dialysis Facility
• DME Supplier
• Emergency Medicine Physician Groups
• Home Health Agency
• Home Infusion
• Hospice
• Hospitals

• IOP/PHP Psych/CDU
• Laboratory
• Lithotripsy/Orthotripsy
• Nursing Home
• Radiation Center 
• Residential Treatment
• Retail Health Clinic
• Skilled Nursing Facility
• Sleep Lab/Center
• Specialty Pharmacy
• Urgent Care Clinic



Required Credentialing Applications for Facility Providers

Find our credentialing links at www.BCBSLA.com/providers 
>Provider Networks >Join Our Networks.

Current network providers seeking 
recredentialing should use our Health 

Delivery Organization Reverification Form.

Providers starting the credentialing 
process should use our Health Delivery 

Organization Information Form.

This application is part of the 
Facility (initial) credentialing packet.

This application is part of the
Facility (reverification) packet.
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Required Credentialing Forms for Facilities

The HDO Information Form may also require an 
HDO attachment as indicated by facility type:

• HDO Attachment A: Ambulance Company

• HDO Attachment B: DME Supplier or Pharmacy

• HDO Attachment C: Hospital, Ambulatory 
Surgical Center or Free-standing Skilled Nursing 
Facilities

• HDO Attachment D: Urgent Care Clinic/Walk-In 
Clinic

• HDO Attachment E: Diagnostic Radiology 
(Free-standing)

• HDO Attachment F: Retail Health Clinics

• HDO Attachment G: Laboratory

• HDO Attachment H: Outpatient Cath Lab
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Hospital-based Providers

• A hospital-based provider is defined as a provider that only sees patients 
as a result of their being admitted or directed to the hospital.

• A provider is NOT considered hospital-based if you have patients referred 
directly to you from another physician or organization or if the member 
can make an appointment with the physician.

• The classification as a hospital-based provider applies for the hospital 
location only and NOT for any other practice locations outside the 
hospital.

• Hospital-based providers can be allowed to participate in our networks 
without credentialing requirements. We do not list those providers in the 
directory and allow the hospital’s credentialing to stand.
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Required Supporting Documentation for Facilities

• You must complete the applicable checklist and submit all 
indicated documents.

• Credentialing packets with incomplete, missing information or 
submitted incorrectly will be returned.

• The Facility (initial) credentialing packet 
includes a checklist of all required 
documents. 

• To join our networks, complete the 
checklist under “I wish to PARTICIPATE 
in Blue Cross’ network(s).”

• If you want a provider record only for 
filing claims, complete the checklist 
under “I wish to obtain a Blue Cross 
record only as a NON-PARTICIPATING 
provider” (appears on Page 2 of 
checklist).
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iLinkBlue Application Packet
iLinkBlue is our secure online tool for professional and facility healthcare providers. It is designed to help 
you quickly complete important functions such as eligibility and coverage verification, claims filing and 
review, payment queries and transactions. 

The iLinkBlue Application Packet is included in our credentialing packets. These documents are required 
to access iLinkBlue and become a participating provider. 

Below are the four parts:

The iLinkBlue Application Packet is also available online at 
www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Electronic Services >iLinkBlue.

iLinkBlue Service 
Agreement

Business Associate 
Addendum

Electronic Funds 
Transfer (EFT) 

Enrollment Form

Administrative 
Representative 

Registration Form
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iLinkBlue Application Packet

Included in the iLinkBlue packet: 

The iLinkBlue Service Agreement is a 
legal agreement between the provider and 
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana 
required for accessing iLinkBlue.
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Included in the iLinkBlue packet: 

• The Business Associate Addendum is 
used to grant third-party agents such as a 
billing agency or management company 
access to iLinkBlue under the provider’s 
iLinkBlue Service Agreement.

• It is required only if the provider uses a 
billing agency or management company 
that will need to access iLinkBlue on behalf 
of the provider. 

iLinkBlue Application Packet
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Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) Enrollment Form

• EFT is a free provider service where Blue Cross deposits 
your payment directly into your checking account.

• With iLinkBlue, you have access to EFT notifications and 
Payment Registers/Remittance Advices (can be printed 
directly).

• All Blue Cross providers must be part of our EFT 
program, including those signed up for iLinkBlue.

• The EFT Enrollment Form includes a guide with detailed 
instructions on how to complete the form.

To change or update your Blue Cross payments via EFT, 
complete the EFT Termination/Change Form.

These forms are also available online at 
www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Resources >Forms.
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Administrative Representative Registration

• We require that each provider organization designate at 
least one administrative representative to self-manage 
user access to our secure online services.

• Your administrative representative is responsible for 
managing your secure access to the following Blue Cross 
online services:

− iLinkBlue
− BCBSLA authorizations
− Behavioral health authorizations
− Pre-service review for out-of-area members 

(BlueCard® members)
− and more 

• If you are part of a provider group or facility that already 
has registered an administrative representative with Blue 
Cross, you do not have to submit the Administrative 
Representative Registration Form.

The Administrative Representative Registration Form is also available online at 
www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Electronic Services >Admin Reps.
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Credentialing Delegation Program

• The Credentialing Delegation Program is an extension of our 
accredited credentialing program.

• An approved delegation entity essentially credentials its own 
providers and sends the information to Blue Cross to create 
their provider records.

• This program allows you to expedite your credentialing 
experience so you can complete the Blue Cross credentialing 
process with fewer steps.

• Available to groups with 50 or more practitioners.

• After a provider group is approved as a delegation entity, it will 
not be necessary to submit provider applications to be set up in 
the Blue Cross system.

• The Credentialing Delegation Program guide explains the steps 
network provider groups must take and the documents 
required to become a delegated entity.

• If you have any questions about the Credentialing Delegation 
Program, please email credentialing.delegation@bcbsla.com.

The Credentialing Delegation 
Program guide is available online 
at www.BCBSLA.com/providers

>Provider Networks >Join Our 
Networks.
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Provider Directory

Keeping your information up to date with us is extremely important to help our members 
find you.

We publish demographic information in our online provider directory. The directory is 
available on our website at www.BCBSLA.com. 

It is the contractual responsibility of all participating providers to contact Provider 
Credentialing & Data Management to update your information as soon as it changes. This 
includes:

• Addresses (location information)
• Phone numbers
• Accepting new patients
• Providers working at certain locations

 In order to be listed in the directory, professional providers must be available to 
schedule patients' appointments a minimum of 16 hours per week at the 
location listed.

To improve the accuracy of our online provider directory, we are making changes to help 
create the most accurate directory for our members.

Our Provider Credentialing & Data Management team will be working with you to help 
ensure your information is current and accurate.
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How to Update Your Information
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It is important that we always have your most current information. Our revised Provider Update 
Request Form now accommodates all your change requests, which are handled directly by our 
Provider Data Management team. 

When you access the form, check the appropriate box to indicate the type of 
change needed. You may select more than one option.

• Provider Information allows you to update your address, phone, fax, email 
address, hours of operation and more.

• EFT Termination or Change option is to update your EFT information.

• Existing Providers Joining a New Provider Group is used to link an individual 
provider to an existing provider group or clinic.

• Terminate Network Participation is to request termination from one or more of 
our networks.

• Tax ID Number Change is to report a change in your Tax ID number.

• Add a New Practice Location is for when a provider is adding practice location(s) 
on an existing Tax ID.

• Remove Practice Location is for when a provider is removing a practice 
location(s) on an existing Tax ID.

This form link is available online at www.BCBSLA.com/providers >Resources >Forms.



How to Update Your Information

Complete the checklist:

• Some changes on our Provider 
Update Request Form include a 
checklist of required supporting 
documentation needed to complete 
your request.

• Please ensure all requested items on 
the checklist are included or 
completed before submitting.

• Submissions that are missing 
checklist items will be returned.
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Provider Credentialing & Data Management (PCDM)

1-800-716-2299    •   option 2 – provider record information
pcdmstatus@bcbsla.com 

Justin Bright Director – justin.bright@bcbsla.com 

Mary Reising Manager - mary.reising@bcbsla.com

Anne Monroe Provider Information Supervisor - anne.monroe@bcbsla.com 

Rhonda Dyer Provider Information Supervisor - rhonda.dyer@bcbsla.com

If you would like to check the status on your credentialing application or provider data 
change or update, please contact the Provider Credentialing & Data Management 
Department by emailing pcdmstatus@bcbsla.com or by calling 1-800-716-2299, option 2.
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Provider Network Setup, Credentialing & Demographic Change



ADDRESSING YOUR

At this time, we will address the 
questions you submitted 
electronically through the 
webinar platform.

You may also email questions 
after the webinar to 
provider.relations@bcbsla.com.
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